IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE dows I

: Chapter 11 RN
In re: : Case No. 08-12229 (MFW) ~ =

WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC,, et al., : (Jointly Administered)
Debtors. . Hearing Date: July 27, 2008 at 2:00 pm

Objection Deadline: July 16, 2008 at 4 pm

RESPONSE BY CLAIMANT/CREDITOR VINCENT ROGGIO TO
DEBTORS’ SIXTH OMNIBUS (SUBSTANTIVE) OBJECTION TO CLAIMS

Claimant/Creditor Vincent Roggio (“Roggio”) hereby responds to the Objection
to the Sixth Omnibus (Substantive) Objection to Claims (“the Objection”) filed by
Debtors Washington Mutual, Inc. and WMT Investment Corp. (collectively “Debtor”), as
the Objection pertains to the claim of Roggio, designated as Claim No. 756, in the sum of
$ 9,000,000.00. In support of the within Response, Roggio respectfully represents as

follows;

FACTUAL BACKGROUND

1. Vincent Roggio is an individual residing at 140 Rumson Road, Rumson,
New Jersey 07760. Roggio was sued by Washington Mutual Bank in connection with a
foreclosure proceeding in the Superior Court of New Jersey, Chancery Division,
Monmouth County, Docket No. F-10850-06. On or about August 20, 2008 Roggio filed a
counterclaim against Washington Mutual Bank for breach of a settlement agreement and
for compensatory and punitive damages in connection with said action, the approximate
amount of which is $ 9,000,000.00.

2. On September 26, 2008, the Debtors filed voluntary cases pursuant to

Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code. By Order dated October 3, 2008, the
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Court ordered the joint administration of the cases in accordance with Rule 1015(b) of the
Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure.

3. On or about January 14, 2009, Roggio filed a Proof of Claim in the within
bankruptcy proceeding as it relates to the Docket No. F-10850-06. A copy of the Proof of
Claim is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

4, Prior to the filing of the within case, Washington Mutual Bank was owned
by WML, a savings and loan holding company overseen by the Office of Thrift
Supervision and the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (“FDIC™).

5. On September 25, 2008, the FDIC was appointed by the Director of the
Office of Thrift Supervision as receiver for Washington Mutual Bank, which was
effectively closed on that date.

6. In addition to the proof of claim filed in the within bankruptcy proceeding,
Roggio also filed a claim in connection with the FDIC receivership proceedings on or
about January 14, 2009. A copy of the FDIC Claim is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

7. The substance of the bankruptcy Proof of Claim and the FDIC Claim are
the same. The FDIC is in the process of reviewing Roggio’s claim and has requested an
extension until January 16, 2010 to make a determination as to its disposition. A copy of
the FDIC extension request letter dated June 4, 2009, and countersigned and granted by
Roggio on June 11, 2009, is attached hereto as Exhibit C.

8. Roggio believes that his claim is within the jurisdiction of the FDIC
receivership proceedings, however he has filed a claim in the bankruptcy proceedings in

the event that the FDIC receiver ultimately decides that Roggio’s claim belongs in the

bankruptcy case.




Claim Objections

9. The Debtors’ filed an Objection to Roggio’s claim on or about June 26,
2009, stating that the claim “relates to an action pending between WMB and claimant,
WMB is the counterclaim defendant in the subject litigation. Neither Debtor is a party to
the lawsuit and, therefore, has no liability with respect thereto.” See Objection, Exhibit A,
Page 12.

10.  As per Exhibit C, referenced above, the FDIC has not yet made a
determination as to Roggio’s claim in the receivership proceedings and will not render a
decision until January 16, 2010.

Response

11.  Debtors’ Objection with respect to Roggio’s claim is premature and
cannot be granted at this time. The Debtors’ Objection is based on the conclusory
statement that Debtors have no liability because they are not a party to Roggio’s lawsuit,
however Debtors offer no evidence in support of their argument.

12, Moreover, Roggio does not have access to any documents that would
confirm the Debtors’ position. He has been sued by Washington Mutual Bank and does
not know what entity will continue to prosecute the foreclosure case against him, and
against whom he will have a counterclaim. He cannot act in a vacuum.

13.  Roggio has pursued all of the avenues available to him by asserting claims

in both the bankruptcy and FDIC receivership proceedings. The FDIC claim is still under

review and will not been decided until January 16, 2010, at the latest,




14, Upon receiving notification of the FDIC’s decision, Roggio will notify the
Bankruptcy Court accordingly. The Debtors will not be prejudiced by a six-month

adjournment of their Objection pending the outcome of the FDIC review.

Conclusion
WHEREFORE, Claiment/Creditor Vincent Roggio respectfully requests that the
Court enter an order: (a) adjourning the Objection until a date after January 16, 2010 and
pending the FDIC’s determination as to the allowance of Roggio’s claim in the
receivership proceedings; (b) granting the Objection and expunging Roggio’s claim
subject to the preservation of Roggio’s right to reassert the claim in the event that the
FDIC disallows his claim; or (¢) denying the Objection as to Roggio’s claim; and for

such other and further relief as the Court deems just and proper.

Dated: Ocean, New Jersey
July 15, 2009

Haro}d Goldman (AG3497)

ANSELL ZAR(YGRIMM & AARON, P.C.
1500 Lawrence Avenue

Ocean, New Jersey 07712

Tel: (732) 922-1000

Fax: (732) 922-6161

Attorneys for Claimant/Creditor

Vincent Roggio




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

]

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE RERUL R B
: Chapter 11 Lol of 00y e
In re; : Case No. 08-12229 (MFW) IR
WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC,, et al., : (Jointly Administered)

Debtors. : PROOF OF SERVICE

I am an associate at the law firm of Ansell Zaro Grimm & Aaron PC, attorney for
Claimant/Creditor Vincent Roggio. My business address is 1500 Lawrence Avenue,
Ocean, New Jersey 07712. I am a resident of the State of New Jersey and over the age of
eighteen years and not a party to the within action. On July 15, 2009, I served the
following document:

RESPONSE BY CLAIMANT/CREDITOR VINCENT ROGGIO TO DEBTORS’
SIXTH OMNIBUS (SUBSTANTIVE) OBJECTION TO CLAIMS

by Federal Express overnight mail delivery by placing the document in a sealed overnight
envelope and depositing it for overnight delivery at 1500 Lawrence Avenue, Ocean, New
Jersey, on this date, addressed as set forth below.

Clerk of Court

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Delaware

824 North Market Street, 3* Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801

Marcia L. Goldstein, Esq.
Brian S. Rosen, Esq.

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153
Co-Counsel for Debtor




Mark D. Collins, Esq.

Chun 1. Jang, Fsq.

Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
One Rodney Square

920 North King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Co-Counsel for Debtor

Executed July 15, 2009, at Ocean, New Jersey.

Lynne Petillo, Esq.
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DAVID K. ANSELLY

ANSELL ZARO GRIMM & AARON

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
COUNSELORS AT LAW

RICHARD B ANSELL¥
JEROLD L. . 1500 LA\ZE?I;IEJ; AVENUE
; o CLIFTON OFFICE OCEAN, NEW JERSEY 07712 NEWARK, OFFICE
JAMES G. AARON

34t BROAD STREE 60 PARK FLACE
FETER B GRIMM ON, NEW JERSEYE?OB 732-922-1000 NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102
MITCHELL J. ANSELL D73-247-D000 S73-642-1801
BRIAN E ANSELL 073-247.-9199 FAXK GENERAL FAX 973-642-0310 FAX)
ALISON ANSELL RYARN® 732-922-616]
MICHAEL V. BEMEDETTO WEBSITE:
m g‘gfg;g‘lq www.anselzaro.com
DONNA L MAUL
RICK BRODSKY#
LAWRENCE H SHAPIRGeD
ROBERT A HONECKER, JRDE

N MEMORIAM:
LEON ANSCHELEWITZ (1528-1988)
MAX M BARR {(1928-1993)
MILTON M. ABRAMOFF (1935-2004)
STEVEHN J BRODMAN (2004-2006)

January 14, 2009

Sent via Federal Express
Washington Mutual Claims Processing

¢/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants
2335 Alaska Avenue
El Segundo, CA 90245

Re:  CaseNo. 08-12229
Vincent Roggio Claim Filing

Dear Sir'fMadam:

KRISTINE M. BERGMAN®
JASOM 5 KLEIN¢
MELANIE J. SCROBLE
BARRY M. CAFP#
LYNNE PETILLO
DOUGLAS A. DAVIE*
GREG 5 GARGULINSKI+
ANDREW J. PROVENCEY
HUSSAM CHATER*
ERIDGET K DORNEY*
SYLVIA & COSTANTINGH

COUMNSEL
GORDON N LITWIN
ROBERT I AMSHL
LISA GOLDWASSERS

LICEMSED ALSO [N:
AT o MA # NY.
oPA ~FL
1 FELLOW, AMERICAN ACADEMY
OF MATRIMONIAL LAWYERS

+ CERTIFIED BY THE SUPREME COURT
OF NEW JERSEY AS A CIVIL TRIAL

ATTORNEY

§ CERFIFIED BY THE SUPREME COURT

OF NEW JERSEY Al A CRIMINAL
TRIAL ATTORNEY

This firm represents Vincent Roggio with regard to the filing of proof of claim
against Washington Mutual in this matter. Enclosed please find Mr. Roggio’s original

Claim with proofs attached.

I have also enclosed a copy of this entire filing along with a return envelope.

Kindly stamp the copy as “filed” and return to me as indicated.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for

your attention to this matter.

ery tryly S

HAROKD GOLDMAN

HG/lp
Enc.
cc: Vincent Roggio
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From:  Origin ID: BLMA (732) 022-1000 Ship Date: 10JANOD

Lynne Peillo FedS2. |acivet 108

Ansell Zaro Grimm & Aaron, PC Bxress | CAD: 2847741ANET011

1500 Lawrahce Avenue Accounts#: § e

Ch7807 Delivery Address Bar Code
Otean, NJ 07712

MRAON T

SHIP TO-  (B66) 381-9100 BILL SENDER

. Ref# 6698681
Washington Mutual Claims Processing Invoice #

c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants Pept #

2335 ALASKA AVE

EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245

TUE - 20JAN A1
7972 6180 8973 PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

90245
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1. Use the 'Print’ bution on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
3. Place labet in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line,

Warning: Use oniy the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional
billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number,

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FadEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any
claim in excess of $100 per package, whethar the resuit of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you dectare a higher vatue, pay an
additiona! charge, decument your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss,
including intrinsic valueof the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attormey’'s faes, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or
special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared velue. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for iterns of extraordinary value is $500,

2.9. jewalry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time fimits, see current FadEx
Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintIFrame. html 1/19/2009
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B 10 (Official Form 10) (12/07)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FPROOF OF CLAIM
Name of Debtor; (Case Number:
WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC. 08-12229

NOTE: This form should not be used to make g claim for an odnnistrative expense arising after the commencement of the case. A request for payment of an

administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 1 USC. § 503,

Nﬁﬁa é)té ﬁr_cl.‘dli:t{o(s m& I:Brson or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

Name and address where notices should be sent:
HAROLD GOLDMAN, ESQ.
ANSELL ZARO GRIMM & AARON PC
1500 LAWRENCE AVENUE, OCEAN, NJ 07712

Telephone number;

{732) 922-1000

D Check this box to indicate fhat this
claim amends a previousty filed
claim_

Court Claim Number:
{If known)

Filed on:

Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above):

Telephone number:

O Check this box if you ars aware that
anyone else hag filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim, Attach copy of
statement giving particulars,

O Check this box if you are the debtor
. or trustes in this case,

1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $ 9.000,000.00

Ifall or part of your claim is secured, complete itemn 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete
item 4.

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5,

D Check this box if laim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of claim. Attach itemized
statement of interest or charges.

2. Basis for Claim: _ L awsuit Counterclaim
See instruction #2 on reverse side.

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debter: _ 3725

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as:
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

4, Secured Claim (See mstruction #4 on reverse side.)
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by e lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff: U Real Estate 0 Motor Vehicle 0 Other
Describe;

Value of Property:$ Annual Interest Rate_ %
Amonnt of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

if any: § Basis for perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: §

6. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim kas been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

7, Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissery notes, purchase
orders, invoices, itemized statements of running aceounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements.
You may also attach a summary. Awtach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of

a security interest. You may also attach a summary, (See definition of “redacted” on reverse side,)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING.

If the documents are not available, please explain:

5. Amount of Claim Entitled to
Priority onder 11 U.S.C. §507(s). If
any portion of your claim falls in
oneof the following categories,
check the box and state the
amount.

Specify the priority of the claim,

0O Domestic support obligations under
11 U.8.C. §507(2)(1XA) or (a}{1)(B).

O Wages, salaries, or commissions (up
to $10,950%) eamed within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptey
petition or cessation of the debtor’s
business, whichever is earlier— 11
US.C. §507 (2)(4).

O Contributions to an employez benefit
plan~ 11 U.8.C. §507 (a)(5)

0 Up to $2,425" of deposits toward
pucchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, family, or
household use — 11 U.S.C. §507
&)7).

00 Taxes or penalties aowed to
governmental umits ~ 11 U.S.C, §507

(a)®).

O Other — Specify applicable paragraph
of 11 US.C. §507 (a}_).

Amount entitled to priovity:
$
*4mounts are subject to adjusiment on
/1710 and every 3 years thereafier with

respect to cases commenced on o ofter
the date of adjustment,

ol other person authopt

address above, Atiach copy of power of attorney, if any.

y

Date; "l I oq Signature: The persgn filing this elaim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, if any, of the creditor or
) ed to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different from the notice

FOR COURT USE ONLY |

Fonalty for preébenting fraudulen] claim: Ffie @WB&'& Tprisonment for up 0 3 years, or both 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.




ANSELL ZARO
GRIMM & AARON

4 PROPESSIONAL CORTOAATICH
COURNSELLORS

AT LAY
1500 LAYWRENCE AVENUE
CN 7807
OCEAN, W 07712

{732 923-1000
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ANSELL ZARO GRIMM & AARON

1500 Lawrence Avenue

CN 7807

Ocean, New Jersey 07712

(732) 922-1000

Attorneys for Defendant, Roggio

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A., MONMOUTH COUNTY

Plaintiff, | DOCKET NO. F-10850-06

CIVIL ACTION

VINCENT ROGGIO; CALLIE LASCH .
ROGGIO; ANTHONY Z. EMMANOUIL; ANSWER TO COMPLAINT FOR

EUGENIA K. EMMANOUIL; WEST BELT FORECLOSURE, AMENDMENT TO
EMMAN ’ .}
N.A .OUIL ESQ WACHOVIA BRNK, AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO
) FORECLOSURE COMPLAINT AND
Defendants. co ERC H

Defendants Vincent Roggio and Callie Lasch Roggio, by way
of Answer to Plaintiff’s Complaint and Amendments thereto, say:

FIRST COUNT
(COMPLAINT IN FORECLOSURE)

1. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,

leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

2. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,

leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

3. Admitted.




ANSELL ZARO
GRIMM & AAROM

A PROFESSIONAL COLFORA
COVRSELLORS AT EAW

1500 LAWRENCE AVEHDE
CH 7807
OCEAN, W), DFN12

(732) 522-1000

) .,_.)

4. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,
leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

5. The documents comprising the agreement speak for
themselves and Defendants Roggios rely thereon in response
thereto.

6. (a) Defendants Roggics  are without sufficient
knowledge or information to admit or deny the allegations and,
hence, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

{b) Defendants Roggios are  without sufficient
knowledge or information to admit or deny the allegations and,
hance, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

(c) Defendants Roggios are without sufficient
knowledge or information to admit or deny the allegationa and,
hence, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

7. The documents comprising the agreement speak for
themselves and Defendants Roggios rely thereon in response
thereto.

8. Defendants Roggios admit that they have not remitted
payments as designed in the subject loan documents, but aver
that the non-payiients occurred with the knowledge and consent
of Plaintiff because Plaintiff was aware of the harm and damage
it had caused Defendants Roggios by reason of its negligent

reportings to the major credit bureaus.




ANSELL ZARO
CRIMM & AARON
\ PRAFESSIONAL CORIORA

COMISELLORS AT LAW
1500 EAWRENCE AVENUE

oM 7807

OCEAM, WA DP72

{732} 522-1000
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9. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,
leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

10. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,
leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

WHEREFORE, Defendants Roggios demand judgment dismizssing
the First Count of the Complaint Foxr Foreclosure, together with
the award of costs, attorney’s fees and other relief deemed
just and equitable by the Court.

SECOND COUNT
(COMPLAINT IN FORECLOSURE)

1. Denied.

2. Denied.

WHEREFORE, Defendants Roggics demand judgment dismissing
the Second Count of the Complaint For Foreclosure, together
with the award of costs, attorney’'s fees and other relief
deemed just and equitable by the Court.

AMENDMENT TO FORECLOSURE COMPLAINT

1. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,
leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

2. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge

or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,




ANSELL ZARO
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leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

3. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,
leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

4. Admitted.

5. 6 (d) Defendants Roggios are without sufficient
knowledge or information to admit or deny the allegations and,
hence, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

6 (e) Defendants Roggios are without sufficient
knowledge or information to admit or deny the allegations and,
hence, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

SECOND AMENDMENT TO FORECLOSURE COMPLAINT

1. Admitted.

2. 6 (£) Defendants Roggios are without sufficient
knowledge oxr information to admit or deny the allegations and,
hence, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

COUNTERCLAIM

Defendants/Counterclaimants Vincent Roggio and Callie
Lasch Roggio, by way -of Counterclaim against the Plaintiff,
say:

1. Sometime in 2006 the Defendants Roggios were served
with copies of the Complaint For Foreclosure and Amendment ToO

Foreclosure (collectively “Complaint”).

2. After being served with the Complaint the Defendants




ANSELL ZARO
CRIMM & AARON

\ PROPESSIONAL SOWPCRATION
COUNSELLORS

AT LAW
500 LAWRENCE AVENUE
CN rao07
OCEAN, M3, 07712

{732} 221000

Roggios entered an appearance, pro se, and railsed several
defenses germane to the subject of the foreclosure action.

3. By reason of raising the defenses the parties to the
captioned matter were summoned to appear in the Superior Court
of New Jersey, Chancery Division, Monmouth County, before the
Honorable Alexander D. Lehrer, P.J.Ch., on January 25, 2007.

4, On January 25, 2007, Richard Haber, an attorney with
the law firm of Zucker Goldberg & Ackerman, appeared in court
on behalf of the Plaintiff.

5. On January 25, 2007 Defendant Vincent Roggio, pro se,
appeared in court to represent the Roggios’ interests in the
litigation.

6. During the said court =ession, Judge Lehrer urged
Haber and Roggio to discuss a resolution of the issues
presented by Defendants Roggios and pursuant thereto they
proceeded to exit the courtroom and engage in discussions which
addresged Roggios' claims.

7. Haber and Roggio negotiated terms of a settlement and
thereafter, before Judge Lehrer, placed the terms on the court
record. In exchange for commitments made by Plaintiff, through
Haber, the Roggios agreed not to pursue their claims in
opposition to the foreclosure actions (a second foreclosure

action concerning a separate property bearing Docket No. F-

10401-06 were merged for purposes relevant hereto).




ANSELL ZAROQ
GRIMM & AARON

A PROFESSIONAL CORPOLATION
COUNSELLORS AT 1AW

1500 LAWRENCE AVENUE
CH 7807
QCEAN, W), 07712

732) §22.1000

8. The Plaintiff and Roggios are currently engaged in a
dispute as to the agreed upon terms and the fulfillment of the
obligations undertaken by the parties in the settlement. The
resolution of said dispute is pending in the Cﬁancery Division,
Monmouth.County.

9. Notwithstanding the outcome of the said dispute, the

Roggios aver that Plaintiff breached the obligations it

undertook in the settlement, the terms of obligation being a

precondition for Plaintiff proceeding, inter alia, with the
captioned foreclosure action.

10. As a result of the said breach by Plaintiff, the
Roggios have sustained substantial damages and will continue to
incur damages with the passage of time.

WHEREFORE, Defendants/Counterclaimants demand judgment
against Plaintiff on their Counterclaim as follows:

1. Declaration that Plaintiff breached the settlement

agreement reached on January 25, 2007;

2. Compensatory damages;
3. Punitive damages;
4. By reason of Plaintiff’s gaid breach, the

reinstatement of the defenses they raised which resulted in the

said settlement;

5. The staying of action on behalf of Plaintiff in

pursuit of the foreclosure action until further Order of the
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Court.

6. Award of attorney’s fees,

court costs, and

relief deemed just and equitable by the Court.

ANSELL ZARO GRI

Attorneys for

BY:

& AARON
fendants Roggios

other

HARQLD GOLD
A mber of

Dated: August 20, 2008

F:\USERS\msmith\HG\Roggio\Washington Mutuall\Answer.doc

e Firm
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LSONARD B ZUCKER ZUCKER BERG & ACKERMAN LLC FOUNDED IX 1923
i‘é.":ﬂ“"‘,.%zé;‘qﬁf“"“" ? GO_%TD‘I'ORNE%S AT LAW ’ AS ZUCKER & GOLDGERT
RICHARD B HARER § 200 SHEFFIELD STREET- SUITE 01 MAURICE ], ZUCKER 18- 1979}
PR\ C OIS s MOUNTAiN'SIDXI!J‘}zg‘IWZ-ﬂO% O G v v
ot E, DENIAMIR WEIES 11949-1952)
CREE L ey
il . & - 0
+ ALSOMEMBER OF NY, PA ANDTA BAR E-MAIL: office@auckorpoldhaca.c m:?o.h;: o
§ ALSQ MEMBER OF PATIAR For peyollf reinstalement REvres Terwasy, T 1703
: ALmsg W&: :Iﬂ;: Eggmx&n please send your nequest 102 auckergoldbergcom/pr N ﬁf’m-.
: f.';so R SRy PAK REPLY TQ NEW JERSEY AGDRESS $TUF-EI3-356
B ™MEMBEER OF PA BAR ONLY
A.SEI‘ ; RICI, ESQ. E)
KM BERLY N DONKER, ESC, [ ]
i
FCZ -77204 August 4, 2008
Vincent Roggio
140 Rumson Road
Rumson, NJ 07760
Callis Lasch Roggio
140 Rumson Road
Rumson, NF 07760
Zachary A, Emmanouil, Esg.
C/O Scarinci & Hollenbeck, L.L.C.
1100 Valley Brook Avenus
Lyndburst, NJ 07071
Re: ‘Washington Mutual Bank {/l/a Washington Mutvai
Bank, FA
Vs, Vincent Roggio, et al.
Docket No. F-10850-06
To The Above Named Addressees:

)

We enclose for service upon you a COpy of the 2™ Amendment to Foreclosure Complaint with
regard to the above captioned foreciosure matter.

1BZ/sgit
Enclosures

Very truly yours,
st
LEONARD B=ZUCKER

Process Server & Certified Mail - Retorn Receipt Requested

ce: Regular Mail With Enclosure

518 IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT.
_{NY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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'; WKSHmGTON MUTUAL BANK F/K/A SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Iy "!.;’WASHMGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA CHANCERY DIVISION
By j.-% It MONMOUTH COUNTY
A O Flaintiff DOCKET NO. F- O%\O_ 06
Ayt
SN
P 8.
LA COMPLAINT

* YINCENT ROGGIO, his/her helrs, devisees, and

AR .fg‘ .gﬁﬁmzsoual Tepresentatives, and his, her, their or any of
2k Ehejr suceessors in right, title and interest; STATE OF

M »
+ 4 -'IP”‘III

- :NEW JERSEY; MRS. ROGGIO, WIFE OF
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A ; FIRST COUNT

. 1. Ox4/25/2005, Vincent Roggic executed to Washington Munmi Bank, Fa en obligation {Note}
[ .

ez

o<

T ~ T hecuse the sum of §3,300,000.00, payable on §/1720335 with the initial interest rats of 7.628% per annum.

2. To securs the payment of the aforesaid obligation, Vincent Roggio excouted to Washington

[rpm—)
N

- .. L H fl.Mutua] Bank, Fe, a Mortgase dated /2572005, and therehy mortgaged to Washington Mutual Bank, Fa in
‘; : , , ;:' “foq the land hereinafier described. Said Mortgage was duly recorded on 6/10/2005 12:00:00AM, in the

; at ‘ % ::-E.O?HCE OF THE CLERK OF MONMOQUTH COUNTY, in Mortgage Book OR-8468, Pags 5577.

;{i; : ;‘ . 1‘;;3;:* 3‘ * ' 3, The mortgaged ptemlses are described as follows:

i ! - .._f' ALLﬂ'.w following descnbed property located in the Borough of Rumsan, County of Monmouth, Suts of
;( ' ’; "'New Jarsey:

;i L:‘ ot COWONLY Ynowm as 140 Rormson Road, Rumson, NJ 07760.

} 3 E N .#" ‘BEING elso kmown as Lot, Block on the tax map of the Borough of Rumson.

I: :; . %{;‘ o, ‘TBPS is a Purchase Money Mortgage.

P 4. The holder ofthe obligation and Morigags referred 1o in paragraphs 1 and 2 shove assigned said

'EaEQannn and Mortgage as follows:

LLRCE CRTRELT IR AR SRR,

(O ? ,.;;.,:':r;.
F‘ seoan '
& Pl 3. The vbligation aforesald vontained un agreement diat if a0y instalbment payment of interast and
gj; ﬁt . ..!' “l :
b - 3 principal, raxes and insurance premiums should remain unpaid for 30 deys after the same shall fall dus, the
'y .Il i: ' 'i; ' '{.'
?. Wt Y ‘\
wosead Zvihole principal sum, with alf unpaid interest, shovld at the option of the above named mortgegse or the
- LR
f:’ ': L 1 . l
% : .’, _,J:mrs, exacutors, administrators, representatives or assigns, become immediately due and payable.

o b s
I E N 6. The following jastraments appear of resard which affect or may affect the premises described in
jf o 5 \pm'agraph 3 above, all of which instruments are subordinate to the lien of the mortgage set forth in
:?‘" ';" R
W v
” { N&_ + g‘
i“ﬁ . 'v ‘f' " ':?
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; 3 pm’agraph #2 abave;

;o

‘ ' 1

TR 62. MRS. ROGGID, WIFE OF VINCENT ROGGIO is made 8 party defendant to this foreclosure

: . J/action because she is the wile of record owner, VINCENT ROGGIO, and for any lien, claim or intersst sh
¢, mayhave In, 1o or against the mortgaged premises, inchuding bet dower or possessory Interest, if any.

‘ 6b. The STATE OF NEW JERSEY is being made a party defendant w0 this foreclosuse actiot: for
* *any lien, olaim or interest it may have In, to or against the mortgaged premises,

_ gc. In the event plesntiff is unable to detenmine the presont whercabours of defendent{s), Yincent
: dﬁ. % Roggw, ot asvertain if he/she/they Is/are presently alive, and as & precaution, plaimiff hes joined the

I
; - 'fbﬂwmg; persins us party defendants to this foreclogure action for any lien, claim or interest they may
et |, n‘ﬁavhln,bo,oragmnstthnmorlgagedprmmm
bt
:' L. :: Vmeem Roggio, hisfhertheir heirs, devisees and personat representatives, and his/her/their or any of their
W ‘L‘faummsms in right, title and interes®.
o1t .ﬁ . [ :l .
- . :. “' ".. 7. Pursuant tp the retms of the obligation referred 1o in paragrzph #1 above (the tenns of which are
{ .
' S ' .-..-nincnrporated in the Mortgege referred ta in paragraph #2 above), the obliges named in said obligation
E‘ - ; .:zeserved the right to pey taxes or other liens affecting the premises hereln degoribed, which liens arg
l ‘“ - ; . l-
I R '
-".: BT superinr to the len of the Moctgage referred to in paragraph 2 above and which Bens, when peid by the
:v;' . -‘
Pono .{ {,‘fvbﬁ'gec or assignee, together with lntesest thereon as provided in said obligation and Morigage, are o be
.‘; o I' j;add’sd to the ampunr due on the obligarion and Morigage. The obligee may be required 1o pay such liens
R R o
£ ’f“ ‘% 5 'dmiq,g the pendency of this action and will demand that sach peyments so made by said obligee or assignee
.'{' “:. ‘.' .‘g' @ : P‘
;o .i' ok ‘i added 10 the Morigage debx as aforesaid.
;'-I ) [ !‘ " ‘:n
- '.' “# g, The defendant named in peragraph #1 above, or the grantes or graniees, if any, of said
TP
j: . _‘ f & defendant. have defaulted in making the payments to the plaindff hersin as reuired by the terms of the
. :: L] !. m '
E‘ . .‘.' .-:» ubbgaﬁm and Mortgage Teferred to in paragraphs #1 and #2 sbove, and szid paymenis have remained
TSR .I p
:a, “ :;_f-;j Epnp‘md for more thaw 30 days from the dete the seid payments were due, and are still nnpaid. Plalntiff,
SO S
¢ "o .!." 5! }:hare{n, by reason of said defimits, clected that the whole unpald principel sum due on the aforeszid
gL, 'ﬂ,: " '}ébhgaﬁun and Mortgage referred to in paragraph #1 and 42 above, with all unpaid interest and advanoces
g &y ‘.-'
A O
LI N “5: “*fmade therson, shall aow be due.
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9. Plaintiff hus coraplied with its pravisions of the “Palt Poreclosure Act” {Chapter 244 of the 1993

»

L-aws of New Jersey) by serving the residensizl mortgage debror the required Notice of Intention to

I
E .
E -Foreclose at least 30 days in advance of filing of this complaint

48
‘l

wor ’ﬁ"a’_"ﬂ-‘iﬁ'-' et m._::a.-uas:i:lig_g

-
-
3

34 J:«.f ot
Voo, :: 0 10. Any interest or lien on the premises desoribed in parapgraph #3 above which the mortgagors
i * ."':: L
; . DNHEd in paragraph #2 above or the grantees of said mengegors, o which subsequent encumbrances or
. T .
kS HER
i ' !:,. < lien holders, if any, named in paragzaph #6 above, who are the defendants hierein have or glain to have it
!., . L ) ..:" '.'n.
ﬁ ol 'i v Jor upun the aforesaid mortgaged prenises or some part thereof are subjeet and subordinate to the Lien ofthe
‘I‘ k:““ :‘ru 'n..!:
vt i ; -‘Murtgage set forth in pamgmph ¥2 above which Mortgage is held by the plaintiff herein.
b LN ko M/
f,.: T A '
i ;" e 'WHEREFORE, the plaintiff demands judgment:
f: 't *F“ (a) Fixing the amount due ou the roortgags referred to in paragraph #2 above;
st —;-;. .':? '
4. PR Barring and forecjosing the defendant and each of them of all equlty of recemption in and to the
! L g
$ 3 i: L aforesaid lands;
4 P
; R *: (¢) Directing that plaintiff be paid the amount dve to pleintiff =s provided in the Mortgage set forth in
,.'},: GO pexagraph #2 above together with interest and costs;
LS e "“'
P70 bR () Adjudging that the Tands described in paragraph #3 above be sold according to the law to setisfy the
i RIS amount due to plaintiff on the Mortgage set forth in paragraph 42 above;
N " "-? "-"
;‘; 3 ,,,, " . (e} Appointing a receiver of the rents, issues and profis of the land described in paragraph #3 above.
v Y
AR |
B, Sk ' ECOND COUNT
PR - T
l" ‘) -g‘ 1. By the terms of the Note and Morigage referred to in paragrapas #1 and #2 of the First Count of
?‘,.‘ :;'l 'I!-" -'
o -, ,_‘ ) ,*dns Camplamt, the plaintiff hercin is entitled 1o possession of the wract of land with the appurtenances as
) 4
i' ot vt pertioulasly described in peragraph 43 of the First Count hereln.
§ 0 e
T j{ . 2. The defendants named in paragraph #1 and paragraph #6 of the First Count of this Complaint

R -f"khnva or muy claim to have oertain rights in the premises deseribed in paragraph #3 of the First Count of this

-

BT o B

-SRI A
P LE
W R ,Camplamt and by reason thereof biave deprived the plaitif hersin of the possession of the premises
o .'.. P
oo i
;t:i L g,.'atbmsaid
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§ A2t abe o WHEREFORE, the plaintiff demands judgment against the defendants except those persons prowected
P ey under N.J.9.A. 2A:18-61.1, ek, seq:
} M L
I SN
R " + -« +{8) for possession of said peemisea in favor of plaintiff or fis assignes or any puschaser at the
A P foreclosure sale;
DI
B iy .a:;::'
Do @) forosts.
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PRI KU
AR ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN
e TERER Attorneys for Plaintiff
. » ;. & ‘.‘E‘
-'e‘-""l : ;;.:'!“:' ’
» oy . ¥
oy LR MEMBER OF THE FIRM
AP s 13
po b Y
% S pKTED: fune 21, 2006
G
DRI
S CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO RULE 4:5-1
: ; 3‘ -"; T hereby certify that the matter in conoversy is not the subject of any other Court proceeding or
LU .’;-_,xf;‘ sarbitation and that, to the best of vur knowledge and belisf, no other parties need be joined at this time,
AR ",rﬂd that no other proceedings are contemplated.
‘,‘ 'h-.. é':}‘:‘ ’
DAY ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN
VY, Attomeys for Plaintify
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N gk NOTICE REQUIRED BY THE
;“ ) FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
O PRACTICES ACT. (the act),
B ol 15 US.C. SECTION 1601 AS AMENDED
. ] THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
3. L. DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
: WILL ED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
. " 1. The amount due on the debt, as of 0425/2005, is the swn of $3,300,000.00. This sum doss not
. Lo im-,lude forectosure fees and costs or any payments recelved or advar.ces made after that date.
:u?'. Wt [, ..
PR 2. The debt deseribed In the complaint attached hereto and evidenced by the copy of the mortaage
SN * % amd note, will be assumed to be valid by the creditor’s 1aw firm, unless debtors, within thirty (30) days afier
L ,‘} ‘i ; receipt of this Notiee, disputes, in writing, the validity of the debt or some portion thereof.
BRI R 1 "
- i 3. If'the debtor notifies the creditor's law frm in weithig within thirty (30) days of the receipts of
y . : ’this Notice, thag the debt ar any portion thereof, is disputed, the creditor's taw firm will obtain verification
i *“; af the debt and a copy of the verification will be mailed to the debror by the areditor's law firm.
d 4. Ifthe creditor who is named gs plaintiff in the attaghed sunamons and complaint, is not the
: - l‘ '+ original creditor, and ifthe debtor makes weiiten vequest 1o the creditor’s 2w firma within thirty (30) days
R e ;ﬁ-om the receipt of this Notize, the name and address of the orlginal ereditor will be mailed to the debtor by
b '-'f ".‘ themed:m:‘slawﬁrm
[ 5'.'. .' 5 R .\..
ST “ 5. Written requiest should be addressed to Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, 200 Sheffield Street,
L x i+ 8tite 30), P.O. Box 1024, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092-0024, Please refer to owr file mwmber, which
P L5 R isFEZ 77204,
Loow é : '.:
S
A
. ~:' 5 ;’?‘.". !
S
v . L —
AT THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT.
- Ly
SRR ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
SRRT WILL BE USED FOR TEAT PURPOSE.
.2. ::.rs. - el
- l:;r" ' -:'
A
Sen R
R %03
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Lo
o
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FCZ 77204/

ZUCKER, GOLDEERG & ACKERMAN
Attorneys for Plaintiff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

P.O. Box 1024

Mountainside, New Jersey 07092-0024
1-908-233-8500

: SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Washington Mutual Bank fk/a Washington : CHANCERY DIVISION

Mutual Bank, FA : MONMOUTH COUNTY
. DOCKET NO. F-10850-06
Plaintift, :
Civil Action
vs.
Vincent Roggio and Callie Lasch Roggio, : AMENDMENT TO

his wifé, Anthony Z. Emmanouil, Eugenia FORECLOSURE COMPLAINT
K. Emmanouil, Zachary A. Emmanoui!, :

Esq., and each of their heirs, devisees, and

personal representatives, and his, her, their

or any of their successors in right, title and

interest;

West Belt Auto Supply, Inc.; Zachary A.

Emmanouil, Esq.; STATE OF NEW

JERSEY;

Defendants.

Plaintiff, Washington Mutual Bank f/k/a Washington Mutual Bank, FA, does hereby

file the following Amendment to Foreclosure Complaint in the above entitled foreclosure action:
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1, The caption of the foreclosure Complaint is hereby amended to read as set forth

above,

2. Paragraph 1 of the First Count of Plaintiff"s Complaint is hereby amended to read

as follows:

On 04/25/2005, Vincent Roggio and Callie Lasch Roggio executed to Washington
Mutual Bank, FA an obligation (Note) to secure the sum of $3300000.00, payable on 05/01/2035
with the initial interest rate of 7.6280% per annum.

3. Paragraph 2 of the First Count of Plaintiff' s Complaint is hereby amended to read

as follows:

To secure the payment of the aforesaid obligation, Vincent Roggio and Callie Lasch
Roggio, executed to Washington Mutual Bank, FA a Mortgage dated 04/25/2005, and therehy
mortgaged to Washington Mutual Bank, FA in fee the land hereinafier described. Said Mortgage
was duly recorded on 06/10/2005, in the OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF MONMOUTH COUNTY,
in Mortgage Book OR-8468, Page 5577.

4. The description of the mortgaged premises, as found in Paragraph 3 of the Firsl

Count of Plaintiff’'s Complaint, is hereby amended as follows:
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SCHEDULE "A"-LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL the following described property located in the Borough of Rumson, Couaty of Monmouth,
State of New Jersey, being more particularly described as follows:

i i i ed dated April 18, 2002 and recorded
EING the same premises conveyed to Vincent Roggio by De
E]ay 15,2002 in [lieed Book OR-8106, page 4496, in the Office of the Clerk of Monmouth County.

COMMONLY known as 140 Rumson Road, Rumson, NI, 07760.

BEING ealso known as Lot 18, Block 88 on the tax map of the Borough of Rumson.

BEGTDITHG. st thw intermeution of Eiw Northeriy lics of Rurasa
Road with the festarly idne of Muena vista Avinze belng the
foutheenl cother 0f the whole brack of uwbich the hexeinafees
destraibéd tract of land 5s & paxty b:orcy

] Alang the Fustsoly llwe ui meid puens Vista Avpmue, Kovkh 25
fogreey 13 miouces West, 194.78 t»at To land now o formprly of
¥udoline O, vafen; thance.

{2) Aleng snid land uew oo rocnavly of meid Hudelane <, Lafon,
fozth £3 dugrews Zsak, I LT bk ke m poduk; thenty

13) South 32 degvias Meat #.57 feat o & pointr Ehenve

4} bouck 24 degrwns 37 mlngtas Bant, 379,07 feme to w bolve: io
e ¥orthasly line of gatd Rvspus Komdr Ehupce

(5) Souttwwstayly alony tbe Forttierly line of wald Awsvon Rowd,
d8C fear o vhe Point o placm of alg: .
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5. Paragraph 6 of the First Count of the Complaint is hereby amended to include the

following additional sub-paragraphs:

6d. On March 10, 2006, a Notice of Lis Pendens was filed in the Office of the Clerk of
Monmouth County in Book OR-8547, Page 8711, on behalf of Authony Z. Emmanouil, Eugcenia
K. Emmanoui], West Belt Auto Supply, Inc. and Zachary A. Emmanonil, Esq., stating that a
foreclosure action had been instituted in the United States District Court for the District of New
Jersey entitled, Anthory Z. Emmanouil, Engenia K. Emmanouil, West Belt Auto Supply, Inc.
and Zachary A. Emmanonuil, Esq, vs. Vinceut Victor Roggio, et al, Civil Action No. 06-1068,
the object of which is to foreclose a mortgage intersst/lien. No record of a recorded Mortgage held
by Anthony Z. Emmanouil, Eugenia K. Emmanouil, West Belt Auto Supply, Inc. and Zachary A.
Emmanouil, Esq., was found.

ée. In the event plaintiff is unable to determine the present whereabouts of defendants,
Anthony Z, Emmanouil, Eugenia K. Emmanouil and and Zachary A. Emmanouil, Esq. or
ascertain if they are presently alive, and as a precaution, plaintiff has joined the following persons
as party defendants to this foreclosure action for any lien, claim or interest they may have in, fo, or

against the mortgaged premises:

Anthony Z. Emmanouil, Eugenia K. Emmanouil and and Zachary A.
Emmanouil, Esq., and each of their heirs, devisees, and personal
representatives, and his, her, their or any of their successors in right, title and
interest.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN

Helica Falouich
BY:

MILICA FATOVICH
FOR THE FIRM

Dated: June 20, 2006 -
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT 70 COLLECT A DEBT.
ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

P.O.Box 1024

Mountainside, New Jersey 07092-0024
1-908.233-8500

: SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Washington Mutual Bank fik/a Washington : CHANCERY DIVISION
Mutual Bank, FA : MONMOUTH COUNTY

: DOCKET NO. E-10850-06

Plaintift,
Civil Action
Vs,
: SECOND
Vincent Roggio; Callie Easch Roggio; : AMENDMENT TO
Anthony Z. Emmanouil; Eugenia K. : FORECLOSURE COMPLAINT

Emmanouil; West Belt Auto Supply, Inc.;
Zachary A. Emmanouil, Esq.; Wachovia
Bank, N.A.;

Defendants.

Plamntiff, Washington Mutual Bank k/a Washingron Mutual Bank, FA, does hereby

file the following Second Amendmem to Foreclosure Complaint in the above entitled foreclosure

action:

1. The caption of the foreclosure Complaint and Amendment to Fereclosure

Complaint is hereby amended to read as set fosth above.
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2. Paragraph 6 of the First Count of the Complaint and Amendment to Foreclosure

Complaint is hereby emended to include the following additional sub-paragraph:

6f. On 03/15/05, Vincent Roggio mortgaged the premises being foreclosed herein to
Wachovia Baunk, N.A.. 1o secure the sum of $850,000.00, which mortgage was recorded on
04/28/05, Book OR-8456 of Mortgages, Page 714 for Monmouth County. Plaintiff hereby claims
priority and superiority over the lien of this mortgage by reason of an Order entered by the
Hoenorable Thomas V. Cavanaugh, P.J.Ch., on April 24 2008 which finds that Weshington Mutual
Bank has priority over the lien of the aforementioned mortgage held by Wachovia Bank, N.A.. A

copy of said Order is attached hereto and made a part hereof,

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN
ﬁ»u.afq._

LEONARD B. ZUCKER
FOR THE FIRM

BY:

Dated: July 23, 2008
I

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBIT.
ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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DISPOSITIVE ORDER
ORDER PREPARED BY COURT

: SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

Wachovia Bank NA : :
Plaintiff ! MONMGUTH COUNTY
: CHANCERY DIVISION
' . DOCKET NO. F-002702-07
vs. : i L E
Vincent Roggio, et als i
: ORDER APR T4 7008
Dsfendants
THOMAS W. CAVANAGH, PJ.Ch.

THIS MATTER having been opened to the Court by Plaintiff Wachovia Bank NA
through a Notice of Mation 1o Strika the Contesting Answer of Defendant, Washington
Mutual Bank (WaMu) and ths Mation having been originally fisted for December 21,
2007 and the matter having been determined to require a Plenary Hearing which
Hearing occurred on April 17, 2008 and the Court having reviewed the sﬂpuiatad fa;:ts.
exhibits, and the briefs submitted by Counsel and having placed Fiﬁdings of Fact and
Conciusions of Law an the record on Tuesday, April 22™ and for good cause shown;

. ITIS onthis 24™ day of April, 2008 hereby determined and ordsred as follows;
1. For the reasons placed on the record on the above date, the Court concludes
that the mortgage of Washington Mutual (WaMu) dated April 25, 2005 and
recorded on Juna 10, 2004 in the amount of $3.3 million dollars be and the
same is hereby determined fo have priority over the morlgage of Wachovia

Bank NA which s the subject of this mortgage foreclosure action.
2, As a resuilt of the priority detsrmination, this Courf also rules that Wachovia

Bank NA may proceed with this mortgage foreclosure action, but the

aforementioned mortgags of Washington Mutus! will have to bs resolved
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prior to resolving Plaintiffs interest in the property. Therefare, the contesting
answer flled by Washington Mutual s moot, may be stricken, and the matier

refurned to the Foreclosure Uit in Trenton, New Jersey for processing as an

uncontested action,

There is also a pending foreclosure matter brought by Washington Mutual
against Vincent Roggio, .et als, under Docket #F-10401-06 in which
Wachovia Bank NA is not currently named as a Defendant. The parties
herein may consolidate the two foreclosure actions or Washington Mutual
ma'y amend its complaint in the second foreclosure action to include

Wachovia Bank NA. In either case, both matie uld he uncontested.
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4 CERTIFIED BY Tﬂg SUPREME COURT
OF NEW JERSEY AS A CIVIL TRiAL
MAX M BARR (1929-1953) ATTORNEY

LEON ANSCHELEWITZ (1929-1986)

MILTON M. ABR AMOFF (1935-2004) § CERTIFED BY THE SUPREME COERT
STEVENW J, BRODMAN (2004-2006) OF NEW JERSEY AS A CRDAINAL
TRIAL ATTORMEY

January 14, 2009
Sent via Federal Express

FDIC as Receiver of Washington Mutual Bank

1601 Bryan Street

Dallas, TX 75201

ATTN: Claims Agent

Re:  Vincent Roggio Claim Filing
Dear Sir/Madam:
This firm represents Vincent Roggio with regard to the filing of a claim against
Washington Mutual in this matter. Enclosed please find Mr. Roggio’s original notarized

Claim with proofs attached, which includes a proof of claim being filed simultaneously in
the Washington Mutual bankruptcy proceeding, Case No. 08-12229.

T'have also enclosed a copy of this entire filing along with a return envelope.
Kindly stamp the copy as “filed” and return to me as indicated.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for
your attention to this matter,

ery tryly s

HARO}D GOLDMAN

HG/lp
Enc.
cc: Vincent Roggio

Clbniiny o 79 Apironsny
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WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

CLAIM

TO: FDIC as Receiver of Washington Mutual Bank
1601 Bryan Street
Dallas, TX 75201
Attn: Claims Agent

The undersigned, Vincent Roggio, states that the FDIC, as receiver for Washington
Mutual Bank, is justly indebted to him in the sum of $ 9,000,000.00 as set forth below.

Date Claim Accrued: August 20, 2008

Vincent Roggio is a defendant in a foreclosure action filed by Washington Mutual Bank
in the Superior Court of New Jersey, Chancery Division, Monmouth County, Docket No.
F-10850-06. Roggio asserted a counterclaim against Washington Mutual Bank on August
20, 2008 for breach of a settlement agreement and for compensatory and punitive
damages related thereto. The approximate amount of damages is $ 9,000,000.00.

The undersigned further states that no part of this debt has been paid, that he has given no
endorsement or assignment of the same or any part thereof and that there is no set-off or

counterclaim, or other iegal or equitable defense to said claim or any part thereof.
f /AA{//V A"
INCENT

Sworn and subscribed to hefore me
this 14th day of January, 2009

Notary Public
LYNNE PETILLD

Attorney at Law of N

Attorney: Harold Goldman, Esq.
Ansell Zaro Grimm & Aaron PC
1500 Lawrence Avenue
Ocean, New Jersey 07712
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B 10 (Official Form 10) (12/07)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT PROOF OF CLAIM
Name of Debtor: Caze Wumber:
WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC. 08-12229

NOTE: This form shotld not be used to make a claim for an administrative expense arising after the commencement of the case. A request for payment of an

administrative expense may be filed pursuent 1o 11 U.5.C. § 503.

I*{lalmNe éb% (ﬁr%dléocr) {_t’p& rgson or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

Name and address where notices should be sent:
HAROLD GOLDMAN, ESQ.
ANSELL ZARO GRIMM & AARON PC
1500 LAWRENCE AVENUE, OCEAN, NJ 07712

Telephone mimber:
{732} 922-1000

0O Check this box to indicate that this
elaim amends a previcusly filed
claim,

Court Claim Number:
(If fmown)

Filed on:

Wame and address where payment should be sent (if different from above):

O Check this box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim. Attach copy of
statement giving particulars,

Telephone number: 0 Check this box if you are the debtor
or trustee in this case,
1. Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: 3 9.000,000.00 5. Amount of Claim Entitled to

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete
item 4. :

If 2l] or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

0 Check this hox if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of elaim. Atfach itemized
statement of interest or charges.

2. Basis for Claim: i lai
(See instruction #2 on reverse side,)

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: _ 3725

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as:
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

4, Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.)
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of sefnff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of seteff: [ Real Estate O Motor Vehicle 0 Other
Describe:
Value of Property:§ Annpual Interest Rate_ %

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

ifany: § Basis for perfection:

Amount of Secared Claim; § Amonnt Unsecored: $

6. Credits: The amount of al} payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase
orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, coniracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements.
You may also attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of

a security interest. You may also attach a summary. (See defimition of “redacted" on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING.

Priority under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). If
amy portion of your ciaim falls in
one of the following categories,
check the box and state the
amount,

Specify the priority of the claim,
0 Domestic sitpport obligations under
11 U.8.C. §507(=X 1)(A) or (@)(1)(B).

O ‘Wages, salaries, or commissions {up
to $10,950%) carned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptey
petition or cessation of the debtor’s
business, whichever is earlier— 11
U.5.C. §507 (a)d).

O Contributions to an employes benefit
plan — 11 U.S.C, §307 (a)(5).

O Up to $2,425* of depesits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, family, or
household use— 11 U.S.C, 507

(aX?)-

O Taxes or penalties owed to
govemmental units— 11 U.S.C. §507

(2)(8).

0O Other - Specifyy applicable paragraph
of 11 U.B.C. §507 (a){_ ).

Ameunt entitled to priority:
§
*dmcumis are subfect fo adjustment on

4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafier with
respect fo cases commenced on or after

If the documents are not available, please explain: the date of adjustmens.
FOR COURT USE ONLY |
Date; ‘-l | Oq Signature: The persgn filing this claim must sign it. Sign and print name and title, if any, of the creditor or
Olil other person authopiZed to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different from the notice




ANSELL ZARO
GRIMM & AARON

& PROFESSLONAL CORPORATION
COUNSELLORS AT LAY

1500 LAWRENCE AVEWUE
CH 807
OCEAN, ML 07712

{782y §22-1000

ANSELL: ZARO GRIMM & AARON

1500 Lawrence Avenue

CN 7807

Ocean, New Jersey 07712

(732) 922-1000

Attorneys for Defendant, Roggio

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK f/k/a
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.,

Plaintiff,

VINCENT ROGGIC; CALLIE LASCH
ROGGIO; ANTHONY Z. EMMANOUIL;
EUGENIA K. EMMANOQOUIL; WEST RELT
AUTO SUPPLY, INC.; ZACHARY A.
EMMANCUIL, ESQ.; WACHOVIA BANK,
N.A.;

Defendants.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
CHANCERY DIVISION
MONMOUTH COUNTY

DOCKET NO. F-10850-06

CIVIL ACTION

ANSWER TO COMPLAINT FOR

FPORECLOSURE, AMENDMENT TO
FORECLOSURE COMPLAINT

AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO
FORECLOSURE COMPLAINT AND
COUNTERCLAIM

Defendants Vincent Roggic and Callie Lasch Roggio, by way

of Answer to Plaintiff’s Complaint and Amendments thereto, say:

FIRST COUNT
(COMPLAINT IN FORECLOSURE)

1. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge

leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,

2. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge

or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,

leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

3. Admitted.




ANSELL ZARO
GRIMM 8 AARON

A PROPESSIONAL CORPORATION

COUNSELORS AT LAW
1500 LAWRENCE AVENUE
€N 7RO7
OCEAN, N.L 07712

732) B22-1000

4. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,
leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

5. The documents comprising the agreement speak for
themselves and Defendants Roggios rely thereon in response
thereto.

6. {(a) Defendants Roggios are without sufficient
knowledge or information to admit or deny the allegatioms and,
hence, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

(b} Defendants Roggios are without sufficient
knowledge or information to admit or deny the allegaticne and,
hance, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

{c) Defendants Roggios are without sufficient
knowledge or information to admit or deny the allegations and,
hence, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

7. The documents comprising the agreement speak for
themselves and Defendants Roggios rely thereon in response
thereto.

8. Defendants Roggios admit that they have not remitted
payments as designed in the subject loan documents, but aver
that the non-payifients occurred with the knowledge and consent
of Plaintiff because Plaintiff was aware of the harm and damage

it had caused Defendants Roggios by reason of 1its negligent

reportings to the major credit bureaus.




ANSELL ZARO
GRIMM 8 AARON

\ PROFESSIONAL CORKCRATION
COUMIELLORS AT LAW
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(732) e22-1000
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9. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations .and, hence,
leave Plaintiff to ite proofs.

10. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,
leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

WHEREFORE, Defendants Roggios demand Jjudgment dismissing
the First Count of the Complaint For Foreclosure, together with
the award of costs, attorney’s fees and other relief deemed
jugst and eguitable by the Court.

SECOND COUNT
(COMPLAINT IN FORECLOSURE)

1. Denied.

2. Denied.

WHEREFORE, Defendants Roggiocs demand judgment dismissing
the Second Count of the Complaint For Foreclosure, together
with the award of costs, attorney’s fees and other relief
deemed just and equitable by the Court.

AMENDMENT TO FORECLOSURE COMPLAINT

1. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,
leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

2. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge

or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,




ANSELL ZARQ
GRIMM & AARON

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
COUNSELLORS. AT LAW

1500 LAWRENCE AVENUE
CN 7807
GOCEAN, NJ. 072

{(732) 9221000

leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

3. Defendants Roggios are without sufficient knowledge
or information to admit or deny the allegations and, hence,
leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

4, Admitted.

5. 6 (d) Defendants Roggios are without sufficient
knowledge or information to admit or deny the allegations and,
hence, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

6 (e) Defendants Roggios are without sufficient
knoﬁledge or information to admit or deny the allegations and,
hence, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PORECLOSURE COMPLAINT

1. Admitted.

2. 6 {£) Defendants Roggios are without sufficient
knowledge or information to admit or deny the allegations and,
hence, leave Plaintiff to its proofs.

COUNTERCLAIM

Defendants/Counterclaimants Vincent Roggio and Callie
Lasch Roggio, by way -of Counterclaim against the Plaintiff,
say:

1. Sometime in 2006 the Defendants Roggios were served
with copies of the Complaint For Foreclosure and Amendment To

Foreclosure (collectively “Complaint”).

2. After being served with the Complaint the Defendants
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D ~

Roggios entered an appearance, pro se, and raised several
defenses germane to the subject of the foreclosure action.

3. By reason of raising the defenses the parties to the
captioned matter were summoned to appear in the Superior Court
of New Jersey, Chancery Division, Monmouth County, before the
Honorable Alexander D. Lehrer, P.J.Ch., on January 25, 2007.

4, On January 25, 2007, Richard Haber, an attorney with
the law firm of Zucker Goldberg & Ackerman, appeared in court
on behalf of the Plaintiff.

5. On January 25, 2007 Defendant Vincent Roggic, pro se,
appeared in court to represent the Roggios’ interests in the
litigation.

é. During the said court session, Judge Lehrer urged
Haber and Roggio to discuss a resolution of the issues
presented by Defendants Roggios and pursuant thereto they
proceeded to exit the courtroom and engage in discussions which
addressed Roggiocs’ claimas.

7. Haber and Roggio negotiated terms of a settlement and
thereafter, before Judge Lehrer, placed the terms on the court
record. 1In exchange for commitments made by Plaintiff, through
Haber, the Roggios agreed not to pursue their claims in
opposition to the foreclosure actions (a second foreclosure

action concerning a separate property bearing Docket No. F-

10401-06 were merged for purposes relevant hereto).
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8. The Plaintiff and Roggios are currently engaged in a
dispute as to the agreed upon terms and the fulfillment of the
obligations undertaken by the parties in the settlement. The
resolution of said dispute is pending in the Cﬁancery Division,
Monmouth County.

9. Notwithstanding the outcome of the said dispute, the
Roggios aver that Plaintiff breached the obligations it
undertook in the settlement, the terms of obligation being a

precondition for Plaintiff proceeding, inter alia, with the

captioned foreclosure action.

10. As a result of the said breach by Plaintiff, the
Roggios have sustained substantial damages and will continue to
incur damages with the passage of time.

WHEREFORE, Defendants/Counterclaimants demand judgment
against Plaintiff on their Counterclaim as follows:

1. Declaration that Plaintiff breached the settlement

agreement reached on Januaxry 25, 2007;

2. Compensatory damages;
3. Punitive damages;
4. By reason of Plaintiff‘’s said breach, the

reinstatement of the defenses they raised which resulted in the

said settlement;

5. The staying of action on behalf of Plaintiff in

pursuit of the foreclosure action until further Order of the
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Court,
6. Award of attorney’s fees, court costs, and

relief deemed just and equitable by the Court.

& AARON
fendants Rogglos

ANSELL ZARQO GRI
Attorneys for

BY:

I{AigLD GOLD
A mber of e Firm
Dated: August 20, 2008

F:\USERS\memith\HG\Roggio\Washington Mutuall\Answer.doc

other
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LEONARD B ZUCKER
MICHAEL 8 ACKERMAN
JOF1, ACKERMAN®

RICHARD P, HABER §
FRANCES GAMECARDELLA
BRIAN C NICHOLAS »
STEVEN D XROIL
ERICSANTOSm
ANTHONY 5 RISALVATO
CHRISTOPHER G, FORD
* ALSOMEMEER OF NY, PA ANDCA BAR
$ ALSQ MEMBER OF FADAR
* ALS0 MEMIER OF NY AND MEDAR
= ALSO MEMBER OF NY AND PABAR
1 ALSOMEMEER OF NY BAR
O MEVBER OF PA BAR ONLY

F COLR

A DIEITERICK. E5Q.11

PINMBERLY A, JORNER E30.63
FCZ -77204
Vincent Roggio
140 Rumson Road
Rumson, NI 07760
Callie Lasch Roggio
140 Rumson Road
Rumson, NJ 07760

Zachary A. Emmanouil, Esq.

C/O Scarinci & Hollenbeck, L.L.C.

1100 Valley Brook Avenue
Lyndburst, NJ 07071

Re:

VS,

Docket No.

To The Above Named Addressees:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

200 SHEFFIE%-D STREST- SUITE 301

please send yoor request tel auckergoldherg.compr

)

FOUNTIER IN (923
AS TOCKER & GOLDRIRTG

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MAURICE J. ZUGKER {1918-1999}
LOUS B GOLDBERG [1923-1067)
LEONARD H. GOLDBERG 1981979

0. BOX 1024
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 070920024 :
DEMEAMIR WRISS 119491952)

TELEPHOWE: 908-233-8300
FACSIMILE: 508-233-13%0)
E-MAIL: offic ] v] 1
For payollf reinstatement hgures

prvisyhvania Office
P.0. Doy 550
lfershey, PA 17033
THi-SI%A560
REPLY TO NEW JERSEY ADDRESS B TUT-335-8562

August 4, 2008

‘Washington Mutnal Bank /lt/a Washington Mutual
Bank, FA

Vincent Roggio, ef al.

F-10850-06

We enclose for service upon you & copy of the ¢ Amendment to Foreclosure Compleint with
regard to the above captioned foreclosure matter.

LBZ/sgil
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

B%‘-’—*wa

LEONARD B-ZUCKER

Process Server & Certified Mai} - Return Receipt Requested

ce: Regular Mail With Enclosure

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DERT.
ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

_M
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‘NEW JERSEY; MRS. ROGGIO, WIFE OF
ROGGID;

. .wu-
. ..‘-i:-:'."a.g '

Y e e

r"J L Y

SUPERIOR CQURT OF NEW JERSEY
CHANCERY DIVISION

=ER10950-06

DOCKET ND. F-
COMPLAINT
FOR
FORECLOSURE

o .?:;.': # ’ .
e RYL L  Defendants. ~
I AR '
A ; 3’ Washington Mutual Bank F/K/A Washington Mutual Bank, Fa. having its principal place of
i ".
pat ‘ﬁusu’iess' at the plaintiff in the zbave entitled cause, says:
Y
] LR A LY
He o TR
:., "y P \’;.‘-
B e BRI
% ‘-: -.:;- ::;'a':':f .
AR O 34
AR
: R

'g? dan i n g
p:: ﬁn-.?‘i' 1 ‘.'.‘?f'.‘!‘;'é'
;:;; 'f" 2‘ pi“i .
by "';: ”J'E‘ i
3 BRI T
E. e ".“‘,F ;:‘-.:

asflpe i

T

ARV

320,

g g EO

e

1y

- b st

b
o) I
Fl PR -
AR s
S
et Pra o
: “ et -._Q;E;
P N
&Ry
'f,'%‘_ AT
LA
P
. L
F e
¥ v
;. R
PR AT
e "" l“ [
SRR 5
nE ey -'a',g
H £
Y L
T e ]
L

we Taglend

P

* gl

- “.
'u_"

=]
Ful L

g2 'd  TEETIeEews

SIIMES O3 01BN

oL N T L A F

ip:E7  SEEE-ET-WNC
e nd i yeaAeeu 10l




\ag 12 081 05:20p po

~
. )
N

g ey

AR A

'?i V! “.'u 'f'ﬂ:-'n‘\v.'

we e dn

N T

oo FIRST COUNT

L, 1. 0= 4/25/2005, Vincent Roggio sxecuied to Washington Munsal Bank, Fa en obligation (Note}

N

ﬁ' T, Tk 2 "Thecure the sum of$3,300,000.00, payable on 5/1/2035 with the initial interest rase of 7.62 8% per anhum.
ff e 2. To seeurs ths payment of the aforesaid abligation, Vincent Roggio executed to Washington
o ". uteal Bank, Fe, a Mortgape dated 4/25/2005, and thereby martgaged to Washington Mutual Benik, Fain
. Y

"I‘_ ,1#

A __.'feefhe land hereinafter described, Said Mortgage was duly reoorded on 6/10/2005 12:00:00AM, in the

3 .
& ; : N u.
R A =.0?H¢1~: OF THE CLERK OF MONMOUTH COUNTY, in Mortgage Book OR-B468, Page 5577.
W :'" "
ﬁ : M '-“': :f‘ ! 3, The morigaged ptemises are described as follows:
FO 00
i— | :_ 4 ', ,ALL the following dascnbed property located in the Borough of Rurusen, County of Montnouth, State of
ol :.: "‘New.fersey.
oy
I
;i, AR -moamonw Xnown as 140 Ramson Roed, Rumson, NJ $7760.
o 4.

oo
'.f' AR *.BE]NG also known a3 Lot , Block on the tax map of the Barangh of Rumson.
R ! :
Lo \r !- J
P {v-THE is a Purchase Money Morigage-
%.ﬁ.-’?’:ﬁ" . { £
:; Coe 5 4, Ths holder of the obligation and Mortgage referred 10 in paragraphs | and 2 abovs assigned said
IR ]
L BN .l ¢ -
o AR :aéqbl;i‘gamn and Mortgage as follows:
{1 on .4 .t

SR A

B NONE

B

S 1 .

) ‘; 5. The obligation aforesaid contained un agreement that if auy installrent payment of interest and

: f ‘= pﬂumpal, taxes and Insurance premiums should remain unpaid for 30 deys sfter the same shall fall dug, the
N
A -.'-wh:ile principal sum, with all unpaid interest, should at she option of tha above named mortgagee or the

P 8
v

-
MY Y
-

*a, 0 b
ot

'{  jheirs, executoss, administrators, representatives or assigns, become immediately due and payable.

-
Y

A SRR IS RN | TSR AT A R
[} - . .

©, 0 . i N 6. The following insbuments appear of record which affect or may affect the premises described in
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;‘rf e j_-'. 3mgraph 3 above, all of which instruments are subordinate to the lien of the mortgage set forth in
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e paragmph #2 above

- 62, MRS. ROGGIO, WIFE OF VINCENT ROGGIO is made 8 party defendant to this foreclosure
-« Bction becausa she ig the wite of record owner, VINCENT ROGGIO, and for any Ben. claim or interest she
&, 4, o may have In, 10 or against the morgaged premises, including her dower or possessory lnterest, if any.

« ' b The STATE OF NEW JERSEY is being madea party defeadant to this foreclosure actior. for
* * =any lien, claim or intevest it may have In, to or 5gainst the morigaged premises,

. Sc. Tn the event plasntiff is unable to determine the presont whersabouts of defendzni(s), Vincent
B .Roggio, or ascertain if' he/she/they is/are presently alive, end as a precavtion, plaimiff hag joined the
i 'ﬁl]owmg perscns as party defendants to this foreclosure action for any iien, claim or inerest they may

.- i ﬁmblzx, to, or against the morigaped premises:

T oreg .

"' Vumem Roggio, histerftheir heirs, devisees and personal representatives, and his/hertheir or any of their
"‘sumesmrs in right, titla and interest.

- fa
.

.-..-y__ X,

&
! 7. Pursuant to the retms of the obligation referred 1o in paragreph #1 above (the terms of which are

-

. F
et
4

! .ydncorporated in the Morigage referred ta in paragraph #2 above), the obliges named In said ohligation

an
LI
!,
L

... e .: -t resenred ths right 1o pay taxes or other liens affecting the premises herein described, which liens are

. ,'1'.? o

L Y

nf

A supwior to the lien of the Mxtgage referred to in paragraph 2 above and which fens, when pajd by the

LN
'

o .: € bfigee or assignes, together with Interost thereon as provided in said obligation and Morigags, are o be

X Z' . iaddad to the ampunt due on the oblipation and Mortgage. The abligee may be raquired to pay such liens
.'.]: '..
¢ 's

;x d}mqgthe pendency of this action and will demand that such payments so made by szid obligee or assignee

.r.. Wiy

l‘“ . "'-

.-!" wp s .“‘he edded 10 the Mortgage debt as aforesaid.
" - Jl " ‘Z".

' “w 8. The defendant named in pamgraph #1 ebove, or the grantee or granices, if any, of said

AN
o

.

40

f o deﬁendnnt. have defaukted in making the payments to the pleintff herein as reguired by the terms of the

n
L) H'

‘ ‘:; u,obLannnn and Mortgape referred to In paragraphs #1 and #2 above, and said payments have remained

-

.'Jr

? o ;;lmpmd for meare thay 30 days from the dats the $aid payments were due, and are still unpald. Plaintiff,

e -

2

:.'. L“' fherem, by resson of sald defunlts, elected that the whols unpald principe) sum due on the aforesaid
. ! )
T E.’ ':-%bl@hon and Morngage referred to in paragraph #1 and #2 above, with afl unpaid interest and advances
- r. L] . ", t
I ' g
gL “g’;‘& adg therzon, shall now be due.
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9. Plaintiff has coruplied with ifs provisions of the “Pair Poreclosure Act" (Chapter 244 of the 1995

f:'l-
e

SFTE PRGN
Teun

“ ', {. Laws of New Jérsey) by sesving the residential mortgage debtor the required Notice of Intention to

T YR T

.' 3 r 10, Any interest or lien on the premises desoribed in paragraph #3 above which the mortgagors

% ' : ; :';.D“MEd i paragraph #2 above or the grantees of said mortgagors, or which subsequent encumbrances or
N o

P . } ' '_ Hen holders, if any, named in paragzaph #5 above, who are the defendants hereln have o2 ¢laim to have in

fi . H . ,E or upm'n the aforeseid mortgaged pramises or some part thereof are subjeet and subordinate to the lien of the
v A ersafl .n

é,:',: ‘ M ’ ;igf“Mmme set forth in patagraph ¥2 above which Mortgsge is held by the plaintiff herein.

% ’ “f ' WHEREFORE, the plaintiff demands judgment:

{ s ;'?' *li {a) Fixing the emonnt due on the mertgage referred to in paragraph #2 above;

e Tt

L % (b) Barring and foreclosing the defendant and each of thern of ll equlty of recemption in snd to the
AL aforesaid lands;
“ . . g .:..
. ‘ R “-':' . (0} Directing that plaintiff be paid the amovnt dve to plaintiff us provided in the Mortgage set forth in
_'%.: B e pavagraph #2 above together vith interest and costs;
LR R
L a .-..} )
:; : ::;.5' . {&) Adjudgipg that the lands destribed In paragraph #3 above be sold according to the law to satisfy the
| R ,:.._ amount due to plaintiff on the Mortgags set forth in paragraph #2 above;
o, en
P
5-‘ a wentt (&) Appointing a recelver of the rents, Issuss and profits of the land described in paragraph #3 above.
:E" 3".' ' '.'?-:“'i
.I," \ ';" e n“f
IR L SECOND COUNT
; S S o 1. By the terms of the Note and Mortgage referved to in paragrapas #1 and #2 of the First Count of
L :;"' e .."c v
‘5 o .:*tlus-Comphint, the plaintiff herein is entitled to possession of the wact of land with the appurtenEnccs a5
"' + L *
-i'{: ) : -’- ham pertioulerly deseribed in paragraph #3 of the First Count herein.
b . f: : ; 5‘ l'f .5
:;: U e 3, The defendants named in paragraph #1 and paragraph #6 of the First Count of thiz Complaint
RN s
'f:. o !‘f"';have or mmy claim to have cestain rights in the premises deseribed in paragraph #3 of the First Count of this
i:. -':. . l‘ “ .
w !i? C.‘oxnplamt and by reason thereof have deprived the plaintiff hersin of the possession of'the premises
H .‘ w l.- [l
R
o -;..‘= - .ﬂ&.“l‘lfmmﬁ.
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2 uf o L + WHERET'ORE, the plaintiff demands jedzment against the defendants except thoss persons protected
P e * under NJLS.A, 2A:18-61.1, et seq:

3 “wt!

1 b

CLoew . . e .
;oo v i o {8) for possession of seid premises in Favor of plaintiff o its assignee or any purchaser at the
oot LR foreslosure sale;
TS
L Y T
©oL o (b) for costs.
R
T L% 1“
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AR LY ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN
. '«:.. . ,»- 23 Attomeys for Plaintifl
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e ¥ .5:‘;”, by MEMBER OF THE FIRM
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Y s*g::,,‘;{jmm Jums 21, 2006
AR CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO RULE 4:5-1
DA YA
T
NI -“" "L hereby certify that the matter in controversy is not the subject of any other Court proceeding or
' _"-:\’ b .;-i;;arbjttm and that, to the best of our knowledge and belief, no other parties need be joined at this time.
L& fyand that no other proceedings are contemplated,
' ‘. - "'."l-':
: .-.\: u:-;? {:&} 4
AR ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN
Y -Ii‘ji':;_'gl. Artomneys for Plaintiff
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NOTICE REQUIRED BY THE
FAIR DEBT COLLECTION
PRACTICES ACT, (the act),

15 U.5.C. SECTION 1601 AS AMENDED

THIS IS AN ATTEMPFT TQ COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED

WILL BE [/SED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

1. The amount due on the dabt, as of (4/25/2005, is ths sum of 53,300,000.00. This sum does not

v mclmde forectosure fees and costs or any payments veceived or advar.ces made atter that date.

2. The dabt described In the cumnplaint attached hereto and evidenced by the copy of the morteage
£ - Md note, will be assumed to be valid by the oreditor’s 1aw firm, unless debtors, within thirty (30) days after
) ? ; : ; recelpt of this Notice, disputes, in writing, the validity of the debt or some portion thereof,

3. If the debtor notifies the creditor's law firm in writhng within thirty (30) days of the receipts of
"% this  Notice, that the debt or any portion thereof, 15 disputed, the crediior's law firm will obtain verifieation

SRS *:'of the debt and a copy of the verification will be mailed to the debtor by the ceditor's law firm,

4. If the creditor who is named as plainfiff in the attaghed summeons and complain, is not the

< mgmal creditor, and ifthe debtor makes written request 19 the erediter's Jaw fimn within thirty (30) days
+* 1% from the receipt of this Notize, the name and address oF the originat creditor will ba mailed to the debtoz by
':: \,tha creditors law fam.

5. Written request should be nddressed to Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, 200 Sheffield Street,
th ‘ Shite 301, P.0. Box 1024, Mounizinside, New Forsey 07092-0024. Please refer to our file number, which

is FCZ 77204

e -

-

PR ]
o

“ela

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT.

ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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FCZ 77204/rj

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN
Attorneys for Plaintff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

P.O. Box 1024

Movntainside, New Jersey 07092-0024
1-208-233-8500

: SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Washington Muiual Bank fk/a Washington : CHANCERY DIVISION

Mumal Bank, FA : MONMOUTH COUNTY
: DOCKET NOQO. F-10850-06
Plaintiff,
Civil Action
Vs,
Vincent Roggio and Callie Lasch Roggio, : AMENDMENT TO

his wife, Anthony Z. Emmanouil, Bugenia  : FORECLOSURE COMPLAINT
K. Emmanouil, Zachary A. Emmanouil, :

Esq., and each of their heirs, devisees, and

persona) representatives, and his, her, their

or any of their successors in right, title and

interest;

West Belt Auto Supply, Inc.; Zachary A.

Emmanonuil, Esq.; STATE OF NEW

JERSEY;

Defendants.

Plaintiff, Washington Mutual Bank /k/a Washington Mutmal Bank, FA, does hereby

file the following Amendment to Foreclosure Complaint in the above entitled forsclosure action:
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1. The caption of the foreclosure Complaint is hereby amended to read as set forth

above.

2. Paragraph 1 of the First Count of Plaintiff’ s Complaint is hereby amended to read

as follows:

On 04/25/2005, Vincent Roggio and Callie Lasch Roggio executed to Washington
Mutual Bank, FA an obligation (Note) to secure the sum of $3300000.00, payable on 05/01/2035
with the initial interest rate of 7.6280% per annum.

3. Paragraph 2 of the First Count of Plaintiff s Complaint is hereby amended to read

as follows:

To secure the payment of the aforesaid obligation, Vincent Roggio and Callie Lasch
Roggio, executed to Washington Mutual Bank, FA a Mortgage dated 04/25/2005, and thereby
mortgaged o Washington Mumal Bank, FA in fee the land hereinafter described. Said Mortgage
was duly recarded on 06/10/20035, in the OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF MONMOUTH COUNTY,
in Mortgage Book OR-8468, Page 5577.

4. The description of the morigaged premises, as found in Paragraph 3 of the First

Count of Plaintiff’s Complaint, is hereby amended as follows:
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SCHEDULE "A"-LEGAIL DESCRIPTION

ALL the following described property located in th_e Rorongh of Rumson, County of Monmouth,
State of New Jersey, being more particularly described as follows:

' i I dated April 18, 2002 and recorded
BEING the same premises conveyed to Vincent Roggio by Deed
May 15,2002 in ]l)jzced Book OR-8106, page 4496, in the Office of the Clerk of Monmouth County.

COMMONLY known as 140 Rumson Road, Rumses, NJ, 07760.

BEING also known as Lot 18, Block 88 on the tax map of the Borough of Rumson.

BEGTNNING at the intscmsation of the Hoxthurly ELice of Rsaon
Rond wikh che tzaterly idne of fuena Vista Aveone being cha
Beuthwewt otpey o the whls tooct of whioh che huxwinaZens
desurabed tract of Lepd Ls & party thance

1l Alany ths Fusterky lime of *sid suwns Vidte Evemus, Sscbk 3%
Sogreey 13 mlnures West, 319478 fest o lsud now ox forekply of
Yudaline ¢, Lafon; thance

{2} Aleong snid laad cow or soxuarly of asid Madelene <, Lefon,
Hozth 68 dwgrews Tsas, 8717 lask 26 n polat; Thescs

13] South 22 dagrsai Rest 5. 57 fFunt £5  poluts Efencs

(4} fouch 34 degrwws 37 minutes ¥aot, 378,07 feqt to & polnt in
the Yorthesly line of satd fuasoss wyed) trapce

18] m;!wuhxly aloay kb Hortherly line of wald Resvon Ryad,
380 feat to the polnc se plrcw o BESIRNIWS.
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5. Paragraph 6 of the First Count of the Complaint is hereby amended to include the

following additional sub-paragraphs:

6d. On March 10, 2006, a Notice of Lis Pendens was filed in the Office of the Clerk of
Monmouth County in Book OR-8547, Page 8711, on behalf of Anthony Z. Emmanonuil, Eugenia
K. Emmanouil, West Belt Auto Supply, Inc. and Zachary A. Emmaneouil, Esq., stating that a
foreclosure action had been instituted in the United States District Court for the District of New
Jersey entitled, Anthony Z. Emmanouil, Eugenia K. Emmanouil, West Belt Auto Supply, Inc.
and Zachary A. Emmanonuil, Esq. vs. Vincent Victor Roggio, et al, Civil Action No. 06-1068,
the objectof which is to foreclose a mortgage interest/lien, No record of a recorded Mortgage held
by Antheny Z. Emmanouil, Eugenia K. Emmanouil, West Belt Auto Supply, Inc. and Zachary A.
Emmanouil, Esq., was found.

6e. In the event plaintiff is unable to determine the present whereabouts of defendants,
Anthony Z. Emmaneuil, Eugenia K. Emmanouil and and Zachary A. Emmanouil, Esq. or
ascertain if they are presently alive, and as a precaution, plaintiff has joined the following persons
as party defendants to this foreclosure action for any lien, claim or interest they may have in, to, or
against the mortgaged premises:

Anthony Z. Emmanouil, Bugenia K. Emmanouil and and Zachary A.
Emmanouil, Esq., and each of their heirs, devisees, and personal
representatives, and his, her, their or any of their successors in right, title and

interast,
ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN
Witica Falosick
BY:
MILICA FATOVICH
FOR THE FIRM
Dated: June 29, 2006

H THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT.
ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
Attomeys for Plaintiff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

P.O. Box 1024

Mountainside, New Jersey 07092-0024
1-908-233-8500

¢ SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Washington Mutual Bank ffk/a Washington : CHANCERY DIVISION
Mutual Bank, FA : MONMOUTH COUNTY

: DOCKET NO. F-10850-06

Plaintiff,
Civil Action
Vs.
: SECOND
Vincent Roggio; Callie Lasch Roggio; : AMENDMENT TO
Anthony Z. Emmanouil; Eugenia K. : FORECLOSURE COMPLAINT

Enmanouil; West Belt Auto Supply, Inc.;
Zachary A, Emmanouil, Esq.; Wachovia
Bank, N.A.;

Defendants.

Plaintiff, Washington Mutual Bank £k/a Washingron Mutual Bank, FA, does hereby

file the following Second Amendment to Foreclosure Complaint in the above entitled foreclosure

action:

1. The caption of the foreclosure Complaint and Amendment to Foreclosure

Complaint is hereby amended to read as set forth above,
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2. Paragraph 6 of the First Count of the Complaint and Amendment to Foreclosure
Complaint is hereby amended to include the following additional sub-paragraph:

6f. On 03/15/05, Vincent Roggio mortgaged the premises being foreclosed berein to
Wachovia Bank, N.A.. to secure the sum of $850,000.00, which mortgage was recorded on
04/28/05, Book OR-8456 of Mortgages, Page 714 for Monmouth County. Plaintiff hereby claims
priority and superiority over the lien of this mortgage by reason of an Order entered by the
Honorable Thomas V. Cavanaugh, P.J.Ch., on April 24 2008 which finds that Washingion Mutual
Bank has priority over the lien of the aforementioned mortgage held by Wachovia Bank, N.A. A
copy of said Order is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN

By /ﬁvumdf‘.m

LEONARD B. ZUCKER
FOR THE FIRM

Dated: Iu]_z_ 23, 2008

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT.
ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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DiSPOSITIVE ORDER
ORDER PREPARED BY COURT

: SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY

Wachovia Bank NA ' :
Plaintiff ! MONMGUTH COUNTY
: CHANCERY DIVISION
' . DOCKET NO. F-002702-07 .
vs. : I L B
Vincent Roggio, et als )
: ORDER APR T4 7008
Defendants
THOMAS W. GAVANAGH, RJ.Ch.

THIS MATTER having been openad to the Court by Plaintiff Wachovia Bank NA
through a Notice of Motion to Strike the Contesting Answer of Defendant, Washington
Mutual Bank (WalMu) and the Motion having been originally listed for December 21,
2007 and the matter having been determined to require a Plenary Hearing which
Hearing occurred on April 17, 2008 and the Court having reviewed the sﬁpuiated fa'cts.
exhibits, and the briefs submitted by Counsel and having placed F-Ihdings of Fact and
Canclusions of Law on the record on Tuesday, April 22™ and for good cause showr;

_ [TIS onthis 24" day of April, 2008 hereby determined and ordered as follows;
1. For the reasons placed on the record on the above date, the Court cangludes
that the mortgage of Washington Mutual (Waklu) dated April 25, 2005 and
recorded on June 10, 2004 In the amount of $3.3 million dollars be and the
same Is hereby determined to have priority over the mortgage of Wachoviz

Bank NA which is the subject of this mortgage foreclosurs action.
2. As a result of the priosity determination, this Court also rules that Wachovia

Bank NA may proceed with this morigage foraclosure action, but the

aforementioned mortgage of Washington Mutual will have to be resolved
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prior to resolving Plaintiff's intsrest in the property. Therefore, the contesting
answer filed by Washington Mutual is moot, may be stricken, and the matter

returned to the Fereciosure Unitin Trenton, New Jersey for processing as an

uncantested action.

There is alsc a pending foreclosure matter brought by Washington Mutual
against Vincent Roggio, .et als, under Docket #F-10401-06 in which
Wachovia Bank NA is not currently named as a Defendant. The parties
herein may consolidate the two foreclosure actions or Washington Mutual
may amend its complaint in the second foreclosure action to include

Wachovia Bank NA. In either case, both matter. uld be uncontested.

%mas W%Agh. Jr., P.J.Ch.




DAVID K. AMSELLY
RICHARD B ANSELLY

ANSELL ZARO GRIMM & AARON

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
COUNSELORS AT LAY

1500 LAWRENCE AVENUE

KRISTINE M BERCMANE
JASON 3. KLETNY
MELANIE J. 3CROBLE

JEROLD L ZARO* RETIRED) CN7807 Yo "
PETER 3 FAIVO R CUFTON OFFCE_ OCEAN, NEW JERSEY 07712 NEWARK o BARRY M. CAPPe
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MICHAFL V. BENEDETTO WEBSITE: %ﬁg]ﬁm’f‘ s
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DAVID B. ZOLOTOROFE COUNSEL
DONNA L MAL GORDON N, LITWTN
RICK BRODSEY* ROBERT 1 AMSELL
LAWRENCE H. SHAPIRO#D LISA. GOLDWASSER®
ROBERT A. HONECKER, JRDH W
EDWARD J. AHEARNO LICENSED ALSO Ii:
JEMMIFER. 5 KRIMKO aDC ¢ MA H‘. NY.
GEORGE G. WHITMORE W.m- .

=2 ¥ F MATRIMOMUAL L AYYERS

I MEMORIAM, 4 CERTIFIED BY THE SUPREME COURT

LEGN ANSCHELEWITZ (1929-1986) ce NEW JERSEY AS A CIVIL TRIAL
MAX M BARR. (1929-1903) TTORNEY
MILTON M. ABRAMOFF (1935-2004) $ &Ep.&gm BY T:Es immr. COURT
STEVEN [ BRODMAN (2004-2006) o Amm CRIMINAL

June 11, 2009

Sent via Federal Express
FDIC as Receiver of Washington Mutual Bank

1601 Bryan Street
Dallas, TX 75201
ATTN: Claims Agent

Re:  Vincent Roggio Claim
10015 — Washington Mutua! Bank
Henderson, NV - In Receivership
Request for Extension

Dear Sir/Madam:

This firm represents Vincent Roggio with regard to the filing of a claim against
Washington Mutual in this matter. Enclosed please find you extension request letter of
June 4, 2009, executed by Mr. Roggio.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for
your attention to this matter.

HG/lp
Enc.
cc: Vincent Roggio

FAUSERS\L Petillo\HG\Roggio\WaMULtr to FDIC re extension 6.11.09.doc

Blintiny o 79" Amisony
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From:  OriginiD: BLMA (732) 922-1000 Ship Date: 11JUNO9
Lynne Petilla FedEzz. Actgt 1.0L8

Anselt Zaro Grimm & Aaron, PC Egress | CAD: 2847744NET9011
1500 Lawrence Avenue Account#: 5

CNT7807 Delivery Address Bar Code
Ocean, NJ 0TH2
SHIPTO:  (877) 275-3342 BILL SENDER Ref# 669881
Claims Agent Invoice #

FDIC as Receiver for WaMu Bank ggpf#

1601 BRYAN ST

DALLAS, TX 75201

FRI - 12JUN A1
7966 8594 7699 PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

75201
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1. Use the Print’ buttan on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.,
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this tabel for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional
billing charges, along with the canceflation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service eonditions in the curment FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any
claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result ofloss, damage, delay, non-deliverymisdelivery,or misinformation uniess you declare a higher value, pay an
additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim Limitations found in the current Fedex Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss,
including intrinsic valueof the package, loss of sales, income Intarest, profit, attomey's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direst, incidental,consequential, or
special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual decumented loss.Maximum for tems of exiracrdinary vatue is $500,
e.9. jewelry, precious metals, negotiabla instruments and other itams listed in our SarviceGuide. Written claims must ba filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx
Service Guide,

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/htmVen/PrintIFrame.html 6/11/2009




FDIC

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
1601 Bryan Street, Dallas, TX 75201 Division of Resolufions and Receiverships

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
7008-1830-0000-9298-8546

June 4, 2009

Vincent Roggio

C/o Harold Goldman, Esq.
Ansell Zaro Grimm & Aaron, PC
1500 Lawrence Ave.

Qcean, NJ 07712

SUBJECT: 10015-Washingten Mutual Bank
Henderson, NV — In Receivership
REQUEST FOR EXTENSION

Dear Claimant:

This letter pertains to the claim you filed with the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver (the
"Receiver”) for the above-captioned depository institution.

The procedures set forth in 12 U.S.C. Section 1821 (d)(5)A)(i} provide for a 180-day determination petiod
for the Receiver to allow or disaliow a claim. This period may be extended by written agreement beiween
the claimant and the Receiver in accordance with 12 U,S.C. Section 1821 (d){(5)}(A)(i)). The records of the
Receiver indicate that the 180-day period provided in the statute for determination of your claim will expire
on July 20, 2008 (the "Original Determination Date™). [n order to review your claim more thoroughly, the
Receiver is requesting that the claims determination period for your claim be extended until January 16,
2010 {the "Extended Determination Date").

If you agree to the requested extension of time, your statutory rights will remain in full force, including the
right to file a lawsuit on your claim during the 60-day period beginning on the earlier of (1) the expiration
of the Extended Determination Date; or (2) the date the claim is disallowed by the Receiver, f it is
disallowed.

In order for the extension to take effect, you must sign this letter in the space provided below and return it
to the Receiver within 10 days of the date of this letter. The enclosed copy is for your records. Please
send the original of the signed letter to the following address:

FDIC as Raceiver of
Washington Mutual Bank
1601 Bryan Street
Dallas, TX 75201
Attention: Claims Agent

if you do not agree to the requested exiension of time, by operation of law your claim will be deemed
disallowed and you wiil have 60 days from the expiration of the QOriginal Determination Date to file a
lawsuit on your cfaim {or confinue any action commenced before the appointment of the receiver) in the
United States District (or Territorial) Court for the District (or Territory) within which the institution’s
principal place of business was located or the United States District Court for the District of Columbia.

12 U.S.C. Section 1821 (d)(6). If you do not agree with the requested extension of time and if you
do not file a lawsuit on your claim within such 60-day period, the disallowance will be flnal and
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you will have no further rights or remedies with respect to your claim. 12 U.S.C. Section
1821(d)(6){B)(ii).

If you have any questions concerning this letter or the disposition of your claim, please contact the
undersigned at (972) 761-2112.

Sinceyely,

Idims Agent
Claims Department

Enclosure
| understand my rights as provided by statute and | hereby agree io the requested extension of time for

the Receiver to determine my claim. The Extended Determination Date for the Receiver to determine my
claim is now January 16,.2010.

_4////0?

Date

RLS72111 . 2






